

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	24.07.2023		WPPIL No. 69 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Vipin Sanghi, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Mr. Sachin Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Ms. Mamta Bisht, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Mr. Siddharth Singh, learned counsel for respondent nos. 7, 8 and 9. 4. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file the rejoinder. The same be filed within four weeks. 5. List on the date already fixed, i.e. 19.10.2023. 6. In the meantime, the respondents may file the counter affidavit in the Registry within the next ten days. 7. Interim orders to continue. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 24.07.2023 Rahul (Vipin Sanghi, C.J.) 24.07.2023