

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	05.05.2025		WPPIIL No. 69 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u> Mr. Amarendra Pratap Singh, learned Additional Advocate General for the State. 2. Having heard learned State Counsel, it is apparent that there is collusion between the encroachers and the government officials, without which, an order of restraint could not have been continued for a period of ten years. An appeal is said to have been filed against the restraint order, which apparently, is a farcical exercise, just to utilize it as a measure of protection in the event of allegations being pointed against them. 3. Respondent no.1 shall look into the issue and submit a report to this Court. In the event any laxity or lack of diligence is found on the part of any of the officials, respondent no.1 shall also recommend appropriate actions that need to be initiated against such officials. 4. List on 19.05.2025. (Alok Mahra, J) 05.05.2025 NISHANT (G. Narendar, CJ) 05.05.2025